

YAVAPAI COUNTY EDUCATION SERVICE AGENCY

The First Choice for Responsive Educational Serv.

Tim Carter Yavapai County **School Superintendent** 2970 Centerpointe East Dr. Prescott, AZ 86301-8426 Phone 928-925-6560 Fax 928-771-3329 tim.carter@yavapaiaz.gov

Governing Board Resolution Authorizing Who Can Approve and Sign Legal Documents

We, the Governing Board of Sedona Oak Creek Joint Unified School District # 9 in Yavapai County, Arizona (the "School District"), consents and agrees to the following resolution made at a Governing Board meeting held on the _5th_ day of July, 2022.

Whereas, the School District may enter into legal agreements, including, but not limited to, intergovernmental

agreements, co	ontracts, and memorandums of unders	standing, with Yavapai County and its departments.
	School District hereby authorizes the fo school District from this date forward, u	ollowing individual(s) to approve and sign legal documents on unless changed.
X X X	Superintendent Governing Board President Majority of the Governing Board Other: Stacy Saravo, Director of Finance,	, Deana Dewitt, Assistant Superintendent Superintendent
authorization(s	•	nty to rely on this resolution; therefore, if the above District agrees to immediately provide written notice to Yavapai
2970 C	arter, Yavapai County School Superinter Centerpointe East ott, AZ 86305	ndent
This resolution	n was passed by a	vote.
Governing Boa	ard President	Date